

City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Text

File #: P-2017-055, Version: 1

Presentation Of The October 2017 Diamond Service Award Recipient By The Diamond Service Award Selection Committee, And Recognition Of The October 2017 Diamond Service Award Nominees By The Diamond Service Award Selection Committee, And Presentation Of The October 2017 Service Awards By Jennifer Solinger, Human Resources Administrator To City And CRA Employees In Recognition Of Their Years Of Service.

Staff Recommends: Presentations of Awards

Explanation:

The City recognizes service award recipients twice a year, in May and October. The October 2017 Diamond Service Award recipient will be presented, and the nominees will be recognized. Following the presentation of the Diamond Service Award recipient, 96 City employees and 5 CRA employees will be recognized in the Service Awards Ceremony for their 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, and 45 years of service to the City of Hollywood.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Dr. Wazir A. Ishmael, City Manager
George R. Keller, Jr., Assistant City Manager for Finance & Administration
Tammie L. Hechler, Director of Human Resources
Jennifer Solinger, Human Resources Administrator